
 

Deerfield Police Department 

Dispatch Log 

October 17 – 23, 2022 
 
 

 
For Date: 10/17/2022  -  Monday  
 

Call Number Time Call Reason Action   

 

22-72514        0011 PATROL AREA Services Rendered   

  Location/Address:    [DRF] RIVER RD 

 

22-72515        0027 PATROL AREA Checks Okay   

  Location/Address:    [DRF] RIVER RD 

 

22-72517        0037 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   

  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF4700] ATLANTIC FURNITURE - INDUSTRIAL DR W 

 

22-72518        0041 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   

  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF7161] THE RED ROOF INN - GREENFIELD RD 

 

22-72522        0100 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   

  Location/Address:    [DRF] OLD MAIN ST 

 

22-72523        0106 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   

  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF5496] BITTER SWEET BAKERY & CAFE - GREENFIELD RD 

 

22-72524        0110 PATROL AREA Checks Okay   

  Location/Address:    [DRF] UPPER RD 

 

22-72525        0113 RADAR/TRAFFIC ENFORCEMENT Checks Okay   

  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF5496] BITTER SWEET BAKERY & CAFE - GREENFIELD RD 

 

22-72526        0147 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   

  Location/Address:    [DRF] LEE RD 

 

22-72528        0217 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   

  Location/Address:    [DRF] HILLSIDE RD 

 

22-72529        0230 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   

  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF2622] CARQUEST - N MAIN ST 

 

22-72530        0233 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   

  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF8301] ALTER EGO - S MAIN ST 

 

22-72532        0253 PATROL AREA Checks Okay   

  Location/Address:    [DRF] HILLSIDE RD 

 

22-72535        0338 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   

  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF2163] PELICAN PRODUCTS / HARDIGG IND INC - N MAIN ST 

 

22-72536        0359 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   

  Location/Address:    [DRF DRFTREE] TREE HOUSE BREWING COMPANY - COMMUNITY PL 

 

22-72537        0415 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   

  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF7343] CUMBERLAND FARMS - ELM ST 

 

22-72538        0503 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   

  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF4683] TILTON LIBRARY - N MAIN ST 

 

22-72539        0519 RADAR/TRAFFIC ENFORCEMENT Checks Okay   

  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF0443] RICHARDSON'S CANDY KITCHEN - GREENFIELD RD 

 

22-72540        0530:13 FIRE ALARM Investigated   

  Location/Address:    [DRF] GRAVES ST 

 

22-72541        0622 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   

  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF0137] CIRCLE K - GREENFIELD RD 

 

22-72542        0627 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   



  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF8881] LEADER HOME CENTER - ELM ST 

 

22-72545        0633 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   

  Location/Address:    [DRF] SUGARLOAF ST 

 

22-72588        0957:43 ANIMAL COMPLAINT Referred to Animal Control   

  Location/Address:    [DRF] HILLSIDE RD 

 

22-72598        1032 SCHOOL RESOURCE OFFICER DUTIES Services Rendered   

  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF2118] FRONTIER REGIONAL SCHOOL - N MAIN ST 

 

22-72607        1121 RADAR/TRAFFIC ENFORCEMENT No Action Required   

  Location/Address:    [DRF] N MAIN ST 

 

22-72648        1412:03 SAFETY HAZARD Transferred/Ref to Highway   

  Location/Address:    [DRF] ACROSS FROM CUMBERLAND FARMS - GREENFIELD RD 

 

22-72657        1523:07 FIREARMS LICENSING Services Rendered   

  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF1410] DEERFIELD POLICE DEPARTMENT - CONWAY ST 

 

22-72660        1526:47 FIRE ALARM Investigated   

  Location/Address:    [DRF 1400] DEERFIELD HIGHWAY DEPARTMENT - MERRIGAN WAY 

 

22-72665        1545 PAPERWORK SERVICE Could Not Locate   

  Location/Address:    [DRF] BEAVER DR 

 

22-72671        1600 PAPERWORK SERVICE SERVED IN HAND   

  Location/Address:    [DRF] PLAIN (WEST 90-130) RD 

 

22-72684        1641 PAPERWORK SERVICE Could Not Locate   

  Location/Address:    [DRF] HOOSAC RD 

 

22-72686        1655:14 ALARM BURGLAR OR HOLDUP Investigated   

  Location/Address:    [DRF] BEAVER DR 

 

22-72688        1659:31 FIREARMS LICENSING Services Rendered   

  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF1410] DEERFIELD POLICE DEPARTMENT - CONWAY ST 

 

22-72695        1727:14 MOTOR VEHICLE VIOLATION Citation/Warning Issued   

  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF5496] BITTER SWEET BAKERY & CAFE - GREENFIELD RD 

 Refer To Citation:    637894AB 

 

22-72716        1900:05 911 CALL Dispatch Handled   

  Location/Address:    [DRF] OLD PINE NOOK RD 

 

22-72740        1900 ADMINISTRATIVE Services Rendered   

  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF1410] DEERFIELD POLICE DEPARTMENT - CONWAY ST 

 

22-72720        1918 PATROL AREA No Action Required   

  Location/Address:    [DRF] RIVER RD 

 

22-72742        2154 PATROL AREA Checks Okay   

  Location/Address:    [DRF] RIVER RD 

 

22-72761        2338 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   

  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF8831] PRIMO PIZZA - SUGARLOAF ST 

 

22-72768        2350:05 MOTOR VEHICLE VIOLATION Citation/Warning Issued   

  Location/Address:    [DRF] SUNDERLAND RD 

 Refer To Citation:    6318149AB 

 

22-72769        2354 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   

  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF0137] CIRCLE K - GREENFIELD RD 

 

 

For Date: 10/18/2022  -  Tuesday  
 

22-72777        0100 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   

  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF2155] TRADEMARK REAL ESTATE - SUGARLOAF ST 

 

22-72779        0103 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   

  Location/Address:    [DRF 2830] NEIGHBORS CONVENIENCE - CONWAY RD 

 

22-72783        0213 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   

  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF2877] DOUGLAS AUCTIONEERS - GREENFIELD RD 

 

22-72786        0258 PATROL AREA Checks Okay   



  Location/Address:    [DRF] THAYER ST 

 

22-72787        0259 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   

  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF2805] MAGIC WINGS - GREENFIELD RD 

 

22-72788        0309 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   

  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF2118] FRONTIER REGIONAL SCHOOL - N MAIN ST 

 

22-72791        0452 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   

  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF2163] PELICAN PRODUCTS / HARDIGG IND INC - N MAIN ST 

 

22-72792        0508 TRAFFIC HAZARD Removed Hazard   

  Location/Address:    [DRF] RIVER RD 

 

22-72795        0600 RADAR/TRAFFIC ENFORCEMENT Services Rendered   

  Location/Address:    [DRF] N MAIN ST 

 

22-72796        0600 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   

  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF3540] SOUTH DEERFIELD WATER SUPPLY DISTRICT - SUNDERLAND RD 

 

22-72798        0645:00 ALARM BURGLAR OR HOLDUP ACCIDENTAL   

  Location/Address:    [DRF] CIESLUK'S MARKET - N MAIN ST 

 

22-72810        0742 SCHOOL RESOURCE OFFICER DUTIES Services Rendered   

  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF2118] FRONTIER REGIONAL SCHOOL - N MAIN ST 

 

22-72822        0830 SCHOOL RESOURCE OFFICER DUTIES Services Rendered   

  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF1131] DEERFIELD ELEMENTARY SCHOOL - PLEASANT ST 

 

22-72832        0911 SCHOOL RESOURCE OFFICER DUTIES Services Rendered   

  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF8174] DEERFIELD ACADEMY - BOYDEN LN 

 

22-72835        0915:00 ABANDONED 911 CALL Call Given to an Officer   

  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF2163] PELICAN PRODUCTS / HARDIGG IND INC - N MAIN ST 

 

22-72849        1030 SCHOOL RESOURCE OFFICER DUTIES Services Rendered   

  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF2118] FRONTIER REGIONAL SCHOOL - N MAIN ST 

 

22-72890        1359:43 ASSIST CITIZEN No Action Required   

  Location/Address:    [DRF] RIVER RD 

 

22-72892        1402:54 MEDICAL EMERGENCY COOLEY DICKINSON HOSPITAL   

  Location/Address:    [DRF] CONWAY RD 

 

22-72899        1444 TRAFFIC CONTROL Services Rendered   

  Location/Address:    [DRF] PLEASANT ST + N MAIN ST 

 

22-72906        1525:00 FIREARMS LICENSING Services Rendered   

  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF1410] DEERFIELD POLICE DEPARTMENT - CONWAY ST 

 

22-72930        1736:52 FIRE ALARM Investigated   

  Location/Address:    [DRF] EASTERN AVE 

 

22-72942        1846:33 911 HANG UP Merge: 22-72943 By: 574   

  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF138] GLE/GROUP HOME - LOWER RD 

 

22-72943        1847:30 MEDICAL EMERGENCY Services Rendered   

  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF138] GLE/GROUP HOME - LOWER RD 

 

22-72975        2127:45 MOTOR VEHICLE VIOLATION Citation/Warning Issued   

  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF5496] BITTER SWEET BAKERY & CAFE - GREENFIELD RD 

 Refer To Citation:    639396AB 

        Refer To Summons:    22DRF-131-AR 

           Summons:    ESCOBAR, MAYRA QUINTANILLA      

           Address:    30 RIVER ST   GREENFIELD, MA 

           Charges:    UNLICENSED OPERATION OF MV 

                       LIGHTS VIOLATION, MV 

 

22-72976        2147:06 911 HANG UP Dispatch Handled   

  Location/Address:    [DRF] OLD MAIN ST 

 

22-72984        2324:36 MOTOR VEHICLE VIOLATION Verbal Warning   

  Location/Address:    [DRF] S MAIN ST 

 

22-72986        2333:46 MOTOR VEHICLE VIOLATION Verbal Warning   

  Location/Address:    [DRF] SUNDERLAND RD 

 



22-72992        2356:10 MOTOR VEHICLE VIOLATION Citation/Warning Issued   

  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF3587] ATLAS FARM - GREENFIELD RD 

 Refer To Citation:    639502AB 

 

22-72993        2358 PATROL AREA Checks Okay   

  Location/Address:    [DRF] OLD MAIN ST 

 

 

For Date: 10/19/2022  -  Wednesday  
 

22-72994        0010:57 MOTOR VEHICLE VIOLATION Verbal Warning   

  Location/Address:    [DRF] CONWAY RD 

 

22-73004        0113 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   

  Location/Address:    [DRF] INDUSTRIAL DR W 

 

22-73011        0204 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   

  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF0137] CIRCLE K - GREENFIELD RD 

 

22-73012        0214 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   

  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF3606] THE WOK - GREENFIELD RD 

 

22-73014        0314 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   

  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF7161] THE RED ROOF INN - GREENFIELD RD 

 

22-73015        0323 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   

  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF7343] CUMBERLAND FARMS - ELM ST 

 

22-73017        0405 PATROL AREA No Action Required   

  Location/Address:    [DRF] MILL VILLAGE RD 

 

22-73021        0540 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   

  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF4011] GREENFIELD SAVINGS BANK - N MAIN ST 

 

22-73022        0546 RADAR/TRAFFIC ENFORCEMENT Services Rendered   

  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF4537] PEKARSKI'S SAUSAGE - CONWAY RD 

 

22-73023        0606:18 MOTOR VEHICLE VIOLATION Verbal Warning   

  Location/Address:    [DRF 2830] NEIGHBORS CONVENIENCE - CONWAY RD 

 

22-73027        0619:14 MOTOR VEHICLE VIOLATION Verbal Warning   

  Location/Address:    [DRF 2830] NEIGHBORS CONVENIENCE - CONWAY RD 

 

22-73035        0707:04 ASSIST CITIZEN No Action Required   

  Location/Address:    [DRF] GRAVES ST 

 

22-73036        0722 SCHOOL RESOURCE OFFICER DUTIES Services Rendered   

  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF2118] FRONTIER REGIONAL SCHOOL - N MAIN ST 

 

22-73058        0926 COURT Services Rendered   

  Location/Address:    [GRF GDC] GREENFIELD DISTRICT COURT - HOPE ST 

 

22-73093        1139 SCHOOL RESOURCE OFFICER DUTIES Services Rendered   

  Location/Address:    [DRF DRFEAG] EAGLEBROOK SCHOOL - PINE NOOK RD 

 

22-73109        1319 SCHOOL RESOURCE OFFICER DUTIES Services Rendered   

  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF2118] FRONTIER REGIONAL SCHOOL - N MAIN ST 

 

22-73122        1410:10 MEDICAL EMERGENCY COOLEY DICKINSON HOSPITAL   

  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF2163] PELICAN PRODUCTS / HARDIGG IND INC - N MAIN ST 

 

22-73153        1558:59 CHECK WELFARE Checks Okay   

  Location/Address:    [DRF] S MAIN ST 

 

22-73155        1615 PAPERWORK SERVICE Could Not Locate   

  Location/Address:    [DRF] BEAVER DR 

 

22-73161        1650 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   

  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF7161] THE RED ROOF INN - GREENFIELD RD 

 

22-73164        1706 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   

  Location/Address:    [DRF] OLD MAIN ST 

 

22-73165        1712 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   

          Location:    [DRF DRF1113] STILLWATER BRIDGE 

 

22-73174        1738:06 MOTOR VEHICLE VIOLATION Verbal Warning   



  Location/Address:    [DRF] SUGARLOAF ST 

 

22-73180        1752:26 MEDICAL EMERGENCY COOLEY DICKINSON HOSPITAL   

  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF1410] TOWN HALL - CONWAY ST 

 

22-73194        1845:08 OFFICER WANTED Services Rendered   

  Location/Address:    [DRF] ELM CIR 

 

22-73195        1852:55 OFFICER WANTED Investigated   

  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF1410] DEERFIELD POLICE DEPARTMENT - CONWAY ST 

 

22-73211        2012 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   

  Location/Address:    [DRF DRFRR] DEERFIELD RAIL YARD - MCCLELLAND FARM RD 

 

22-73216        2046 PATROL AREA Checks Okay   

  Location/Address:    [DRF] LOWER RD + UPPER RD 

 

22-73220        2104 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   

  Location/Address:    [DRF DRFTREE] TREE HOUSE BREWING COMPANY - COMMUNITY PL 

 

22-73222        2120 PATROL AREA Checks Okay   

          Location:    [DRF] DOWNTOWN 

 

22-73225        2138:37 CHECK WELFARE Services Rendered   

  Location/Address:    [DRF] STEAM MILL RD 

 

22-73249        2348 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   

  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF7343] CUMBERLAND FARMS - ELM ST 

 

 

For Date: 10/20/2022  -  Thursday  
 

22-73258        0011 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   

  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF1330] DEERFIELD BUSINESS CENTER - N HILLSIDE RD 

 

22-73259        0016 PATROL AREA Checks Okay   

  Location/Address:    [DRF DRFUPLO] UPPER AND LOWER ROAD AREA - UPPER RD 

 

22-73260        0018:21 MOTOR VEHICLE VIOLATION Verbal Warning   

  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF1116] SUNDERLAND BRIDGE - RT 116 

 

22-73262        0026:22 MOTOR VEHICLE VIOLATION Verbal Warning   

  Location/Address:    [DRF] SUNDERLAND RD + RIVER RD 

 

22-73264        0041 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   

  Location/Address:    [DRF 2830] NEIGHBORS CONVENIENCE - CONWAY RD 

 

22-73270        0056 RADAR/TRAFFIC ENFORCEMENT Checks Okay   

  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF2805] MAGIC WINGS - GREENFIELD RD 

 

22-73277        0113 PATROL AREA Checks Okay   

  Location/Address:    [DRF] GRAVES ST + EASTERN AVE 

 

22-73281        0306 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   

  Location/Address:    [DRF DRFTREE] TREE HOUSE BREWING COMPANY - COMMUNITY PL 

 

22-73282        0329 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   

  Location/Address:    [DRF] INDUSTRIAL DR E 

 

22-73283        0332 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   

  Location/Address:    [DRF] INDUSTRIAL DR W 

 

22-73284        0341 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   

  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF2163] PELICAN PRODUCTS / HARDIGG IND INC - N MAIN ST 

 

22-73286        0437 PATROL AREA Checks Okay   

  Location/Address:    [DRF] OLD MAIN ST 

 

22-73288        0514 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   

  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF2163] PELICAN PRODUCTS / HARDIGG IND INC - N MAIN ST 

 

22-73289        0541 RADAR/TRAFFIC ENFORCEMENT Services Rendered   

  Location/Address:    [DRF] S MAIN ST 

 

22-73290        0550 RADAR/TRAFFIC ENFORCEMENT Services Rendered   

  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF2163] PELICAN PRODUCTS / HARDIGG IND INC - N MAIN ST 

 



22-73291        0556:26 FIRE ALARM Investigated   

  Location/Address:    [DRF] N MAIN ST 

 

22-73311        0755 SCHOOL RESOURCE OFFICER DUTIES Services Rendered   

  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF2118] FRONTIER REGIONAL SCHOOL - N MAIN ST 

 

22-73366        1000 SCHOOL RESOURCE OFFICER DUTIES Services Rendered   

  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF2118] FRONTIER REGIONAL SCHOOL - N MAIN ST 

 

22-73357        1052:51 SUSPICIOUS VEHICLE Notification   

  Location/Address:    [DRF] CONWAY RD 

 

22-73375        1211 SCHOOL RESOURCE OFFICER DUTIES Services Rendered   

  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF8174] DEERFIELD ACADEMY - BOYDEN LN 

 

22-73382        1228:05 911 CALL Dispatch Handled   

  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF8174] DEERFIELD ACADEMY - BOYDEN LN 

 

22-73392        1314 SCHOOL RESOURCE OFFICER DUTIES Services Rendered   

  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF2118] FRONTIER REGIONAL SCHOOL - N MAIN ST 

 

22-73430        1611 SUSPICIOUS VEHICLE Negative Contact   

  Location/Address:    [DRF DEERFIELD] DEERFIELD INN - OLD MAIN ST 

 

22-73433        1623 ANIMAL COMPLAINT Investigated   

  Location/Address:    [DRF] UMASS DIARY FACILITY - RIVER RD 

       Refer To Incident:    22DRF-220-OF 

 

22-73434        1626 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   

          Location:    [DRF DRF1113] STILLWATER BRIDGE 

 

22-73442        1702 PAPERWORK SERVICE SERVED IN HAND   

  Location/Address:    [DRF] BEAVER DR 

 

22-73465        1857 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   

  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF7161] THE RED ROOF INN - GREENFIELD RD 

 

22-73468        1900 PATROL AREA Could Not Locate   

          Location:    [DRF] DOWNTOWN 

 

22-73474        1939 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   

  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF2118] FRONTIER REGIONAL SCHOOL - N MAIN ST 

 

22-73475        1943 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   

  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF1131] DEERFIELD ELEMENTARY SCHOOL - PLEASANT ST 

 

22-73476        1950:30 SUSPICIOUS PERSON Checks Okay   

  Location/Address:    [DRF] 2 MILES FROM RT 116 - RIVER RD 

 

 

For Date: 10/21/2022  -  Friday  
 

22-73507        0025 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   

  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF7161] THE RED ROOF INN - GREENFIELD RD 

 

22-73508        0027 ASSIST CITIZEN Services Rendered   

  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF1410] DEERFIELD POLICE DEPARTMENT - CONWAY ST 

 

22-73509        0038 PATROL AREA Checks Okay   

  Location/Address:    [DRF] DOWNTOWN - N MAIN ST 

 

22-73512        0047:35 MOTOR VEHICLE VIOLATION Verbal Warning   

  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF3606] THE WOK - GREENFIELD RD 

 

22-73513        0054:50 DISTURBANCE Peace Restored   

  Location/Address:    [DRF] RIVER RD 

       Refer To Incident:    22DRF-221-OF 

 

22-73519        0238 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   

  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF0137] CIRCLE K - GREENFIELD RD 

 

22-73521        0305 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   

  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF7343] CUMBERLAND FARMS - ELM ST 

 

22-73522        0314 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   

  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF3465] DEERFIELD CONVENIENCE STORE - GREENFIELD RD 

 



22-73523        0349 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   

  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF3540] SOUTH DEERFIELD WATER SUPPLY DISTRICT - SUNDERLAND RD 

 

22-73524        0350 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   

          Location:    [DRF DRF1113] STILLWATER BRIDGE 

 

22-73525        0401 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   

  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF8881] LEADER HOME CENTER - ELM ST 

 

22-73528        0555 RADAR/TRAFFIC ENFORCEMENT Services Rendered   

  Location/Address:    [DRF] S MAIN ST 

 

22-73529        0605 RADAR/TRAFFIC ENFORCEMENT Checks Okay   

  Location/Address:    [DRF] LEE RD 

 

22-73538        0745 SCHOOL RESOURCE OFFICER DUTIES Services Rendered   

  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF2118] FRONTIER REGIONAL SCHOOL - N MAIN ST 

 

22-73568        0950 PATROL AREA No Action Required   

  Location/Address:    [DRF] UPPER RD + LOWER RD 

 

22-73571        1011 SUSPICIOUS VEHICLE Investigated   

  Location/Address:    [DRF] 800-900 BLOCK - RIVER RD 

 

22-73583        1055 MISCELLANEOUS No Action Required   

  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF1410] DEERFIELD POLICE DEPARTMENT - CONWAY ST 

 

22-73602        1215 SCHOOL RESOURCE OFFICER DUTIES Services Rendered   

  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF8174] DEERFIELD ACADEMY - BOYDEN LN 

 

22-73609        1230 BREAKING & ENTERING PAST Investigated   

  Location/Address:    [DRF] SNOWBERRY CIR 

       Refer To Incident:    22DRF-222-OF 

 

22-73610        1243:05 ABANDONED 911 CALL Dispatch Handled   

  Location/Address:    [DRF] OLD PINE NOOK RD 

 

22-73682        1701 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   

  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF7161] THE RED ROOF INN - GREENFIELD RD 

 

22-73691        1741 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   

  Location/Address:    [DRF] OLD MAIN ST 

 

22-73695        1743:53 OFFICER WANTED Services Rendered   

  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF138] GLE/GROUP HOME - LOWER RD 

 

22-73735        2008:26 MOTOR VEHICLE VIOLATION Verbal Warning   

  Location/Address:    [DRF] SUNDERLAND RD 

 

22-73762        2233:23 MOTOR VEHICLE VIOLATION Citation/Warning Issued   

  Location/Address:    [DRF DRFTREE] TREE HOUSE BREWING COMPANY - COMMUNITY PL 

 Refer To Citation:    643793AB 

 

22-73766        2242:19 MOTOR VEHICLE VIOLATION Verbal Warning   

  Location/Address:    [DRF] SUNDERLAND RD 

 

22-73768        2247 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   

  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF2118] FRONTIER REGIONAL SCHOOL - N MAIN ST 

 

22-73781        2330:41 UNWANTED PERSON Services Rendered   

  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF7343] CUMBERLAND FARMS - ELM ST 

 

22-73783        2355:39 MOTOR VEHICLE VIOLATION Citation/Warning Issued   

  Location/Address:    [DRF DRFTREE] TREE HOUSE BREWING COMPANY - COMMUNITY PL 

 Refer To Citation:    643896AB 

 

 

For Date: 10/22/2022  -  Saturday  
 

22-73785        0004 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   

  Location/Address:    [DRF] SAND GULLY RD 

 

22-73787        0008 PATROL AREA No Action Required   

  Location/Address:    [DRF] RIVER RD 

 

22-73789        0013 PATROL AREA Checks Okay   

  Location/Address:    [DRF] PINE NOOK RD 



 

22-73792        0028 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   

  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF3465] DEERFIELD CONVENIENCE STORE - GREENFIELD RD 

 

22-73793        0049:00 MOTOR VEHICLE VIOLATION Verbal Warning   

  Location/Address:    [DRF] SUGARLOAF ST 

 

22-73804        0206 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   

  Location/Address:    [DRF 2830] NEIGHBORS CONVENIENCE - CONWAY RD 

 

22-73805        0210 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   

          Location:    [DRF DRF1113] STILLWATER BRIDGE 

 

22-73806        0211 PATROL AREA No Action Required   

  Location/Address:    [DRF] OLD MAIN ST 

 

22-73807        0231 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   

  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF2155] TRADEMARK REAL ESTATE - SUGARLOAF ST 

 

22-73808        0233 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   

  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF2805] MAGIC WINGS - GREENFIELD RD 

 

22-73814        0537 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   

  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF3095] LEO'S TABLE - N MAIN ST 

 

22-73818        0630 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   

  Location/Address:    [DRF] N HILLSIDE RD 

 

22-73820        0646 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   

  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF7343] CUMBERLAND FARMS - ELM ST 

 

22-73828        0739:34 911 CALL Peace Restored   

  Location/Address:    [DRF] RIVER RD 

       Refer To Incident:    22DRF-223-OF 

 

22-73840        0844:14 MEDICAL EMERGENCY FRANKLIN MEDICAL CENTER   

  Location/Address:    [DRF] SUGARLOAF ST 

 

22-73863        1028:04 911 MIS DIAL Call Given to an Officer   

  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF7161] THE RED ROOF INN - GREENFIELD RD 

 

22-73930        1519:57 911 HANG UP CONFIRMED MIS-DIAL   

  Location/Address:    [DRF] GREENFIELD RD 

 

22-73933        1536:48 911 MIS DIAL Gone On Arrival   

  Location/Address:    [DRF] SUGARLOAF ST 

 

22-73935        1551 PATROL AREA Checks Okay   

  Location/Address:    [DRF] RIVER RD 

 

22-73937        1557 RADAR/TRAFFIC ENFORCEMENT Checks Okay   

  Location/Address:    [DRF] STILLWATER RD 

 

22-73945        1617 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   

          Location:    [DRF DRF1113] STILLWATER BRIDGE 

 

22-73946        1618 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   

  Location/Address:    [DRF] OLD MAIN ST 

 

22-73952        1630:55 ASSIST CITIZEN Checks Okay   

  Location/Address:    [DRF] RIVER RD 

 

22-73956        1645 PATROL AREA Checks Okay   

  Location/Address:    [DRF] PINE NOOK RD 

 

22-73972        1732:16 911 MIS DIAL Checks Okay   

  Location/Address:    [DRF] CONWAY ST 

 

22-73974        1741 RADAR/TRAFFIC ENFORCEMENT Investigated   

  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF2163] PELICAN PRODUCTS / HARDIGG IND INC - N MAIN ST 

 

22-73980        1805 RADAR/TRAFFIC ENFORCEMENT Checks Okay   

  Location/Address:    [DRF] STILLWATER RD + MEADOW OAK LN 

 

22-73983        1809:54 MOTOR VEHICLE VIOLATION Verbal Warning   

  Location/Address:    [DRF] KELLEHER DR 

 



22-74005        1936 PATROL AREA Services Rendered   

  Location/Address:    [DRF] ELM ST 

 

22-74014        2009 PATROL AREA Services Rendered   

  Location/Address:    [DRF] RIVER RD 

 

22-74016        2013 RADAR/TRAFFIC ENFORCEMENT Investigated   

  Location/Address:    [DRF] RIVER RD 

 

22-74018        2019:49 MOTOR VEHICLE VIOLATION Verbal Warning   

  Location/Address:    [DRF] RIVER RD 

 

22-74020        2029:05 MOTOR VEHICLE VIOLATION Citation/Warning Issued   

  Location/Address:    [DRF] RIVER RD 

 

22-74024        2033:36 911 HANG UP Call Given to an Officer   

  Location/Address:    [DRF] GRAVES ST 

 

22-74025        2037:13 CSO OUTREACH FRANKLIN MEDICAL CENTER   

  Location/Address:    [DRF] STEAM MILL RD 

        Refer To Summons:    22DRF-132-AR 

22-74037        2233:15 CHECK WELFARE FRANKLIN MEDICAL CENTER   

  Location/Address:    [DRF] MILL VILLAGE RD 

 

For Date: 10/23/2022  -  Sunday  
 

22-74059        0044 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   

  Location/Address:    [DRF] INDUSTRIAL DR W 

 

22-74061        0048:53 MOTOR VEHICLE VIOLATION Verbal Warning   

  Location/Address:    [DRF] AREA OF DYE BAR - GREENFIELD RD 

 

22-74064        0122 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   

  Location/Address:    [DRF DRFTREE] TREE HOUSE BREWING COMPANY - COMMUNITY PL 

 

22-74066        0143 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   

  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF4046] WRISLEY FUNERAL HOME - SUGARLOAF ST 

 

22-74069        0155 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   

  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF2456] DEERFIELD SPIRIT SHOPPE - S MAIN ST 

 

22-74070        0205 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   

  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF7161] THE RED ROOF INN - GREENFIELD RD 

 

22-74074        0214 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   

  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF3606] THE WOK - GREENFIELD RD 

 

22-74077        0233 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   

  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF0137] CIRCLE K - GREENFIELD RD 

 

22-74079        0240 PATROL AREA Checks Okay   

  Location/Address:    [DRF] RIVER RD 

 

22-74080        0300 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   

  Location/Address:    [DRF DRFTREE] TREE HOUSE BREWING COMPANY - COMMUNITY PL 

 

22-74082        0507 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   

  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF8831] PRIMO PIZZA - SUGARLOAF ST 

 

22-74083        0541 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   

  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF8831] PRIMO PIZZA - SUGARLOAF ST 

 

22-74084        0632 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   

  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF3540] SOUTH DEERFIELD WATER SUPPLY DISTRICT - SUNDERLAND RD 

 

22-74087        0708:37 MEDICAL EMERGENCY FRANKLIN MEDICAL CENTER   

  Location/Address:    [DRF 9] SUGARLOAF MT DCR - SUGARLOAF MT RD 

 

22-74101        0826 RADAR/TRAFFIC ENFORCEMENT Services Rendered   

  Location/Address:    [DRF] WATER SUPPLY - SUNDERLAND RD 

 

22-74102        0828 MOTOR VEHICLE VIOLATION Verbal Warning   

  Location/Address:    [DRF] SUNDERLAND RD + SUGARLOAF ST 

 

22-74110        0918 RADAR/TRAFFIC ENFORCEMENT Services Rendered   

  Location/Address:    [DRF] SUGARLOAF ST 

 



22-74125        1037 RADAR/TRAFFIC ENFORCEMENT Services Rendered   

  Location/Address:    [DRF] BELOW LEE RD AT BARWAY STAND - MILL VILLAGE RD 

 

22-74195        1536 PATROL AREA Services Rendered   

  Location/Address:    [DRF] RIVER RD 

 

22-74200        1549:30 EMS ALARM - LIFELINE ACTIVATED ACCIDENTAL   

  Location/Address:    [DRF] HILLSIDE RD 

 

22-74203        1608:29 MEDICAL EMERGENCY COOLEY DICKINSON HOSPITAL   

  Location/Address:    [DRF] SE SECTOR - CONWAY RD 

 

22-74234        1829:24 MOTOR VEHICLE COMPLAINT Taken/Referred to Other Agency   

  Location/Address:    [DRF] IAO BEMENT - GREENFIELD RD 

 

22-74256        2030 PATROL AREA Checks Okay   

  Location/Address:    [DRF] S MAIN ST 

 

22-74259        2101 PATROL AREA Checks Okay   

  Location/Address:    [DRF] MILL VILLAGE RD 

 

22-74262        2152:43 ASSIST OTHER AGENCY Services Rendered   

  Location/Address:    [GRF GRF5499] GREENFIELD POLICE DEPARTMENT - HIGH ST 

 

22-74283        2343 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   

  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF0137] CIRCLE K - GREENFIELD RD 

 

22-74287        2353 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   

  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF0137] CIRCLE K - GREENFIELD RD 

 

 

 


